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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11439-2013

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/9/2013 Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/22/2013 7/25/2013

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to execute a planned modification of  professional
engineering services agreement with R.W. Armstrong & Associates, Inc. in the amount of $300,000 for
General Engineering Services for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage; to expend $200,000.00
from the Sanitary Sewer General Obligation Bond Fund; and to expend $100,000.00 from the Storm
Recovery Zone Super Build America Bonds Fund; ($300,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord 1439-2013 Sub-Contractor WIF 650113-100000 GES w RW Armstrong 061013, 2. Ord 1439-
2013 Director's Legislation Information Sheet (RWA MOD) 060113, 3. Ord 1439-2013 Request for
Legislation  Checklist 2011-2013 GES (RWA MOD) 060113

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestACTING CITY CLERK7/25/2013 1

SignedACTING MAYOR7/24/2013 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT7/22/2013 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council7/22/2013 1 Pass

Read for the First TimeColumbus City Council7/15/2013 1
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